

EXL Launches its Digital Experience Center in Jersey City, NJ

NEW YORK, May 12, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- EXL (NASDAQ:EXLS), a leading operations management and analytics company, today announced that it has launched its state-of-the-art Digital Experience Center in Jersey City, NJ. Located just 20 minutes from Manhattan, the Digital Experience Center is a highly collaborative space to design and architect digital solutions that transform clients' businesses.

The Digital Experience Center is a hands-on, experiential laboratory where EXL, clients and partners can actively work with technologies such as advance automation, robotics, analytics, machine learning, natural language processing, IoT, cognition and other techniques. The center is a perfect environment to use EXL's design thinking techniques to reimagine the way that businesses work, prototype solutions and processes, and assess the transformational impact that digital interventions will have on customer experience, operational performance and enterprise cost structures.

"By experimenting in a collaborative environment, those who visit the Digital Experience Center can quickly explore how they can disrupt their organizations in the digital age," said Rohit Kapoor, Vice Chairman and CEO, EXL. "Designed to bring together the physical and virtual worlds, the center will make the power of digital transformation more tangible to our clients."

With the Digital Experience Center, EXL demonstrates its commitment to investing in innovation that improves customer experience and transforms operating models. The center, located at 10 Exchange Place, Jersey City, NJ, adds to EXL's roster of innovation labs around the world, with similar facilities in India and the Philippines.

About EXL

EXL (NASDAQ:EXLS) is a leading operations management and analytics company that designs and enables agile, customer-centric operating models to help clients improve their revenue growth and profitability. Our delivery model provides market-leading business outcomes using EXL's proprietary Business EXLerator Framework[™], cutting-edge analytics, digital transformation and domain expertise. At EXL, we look deeper to help companies improve global operations, enhance data-driven insights, increase customer satisfaction, and manage risk and compliance. EXL serves the insurance, healthcare, banking and financial services, utilities, travel, transportation and logistics industries. Headquartered in New York, New York, EXL has more than 26,000 professionals in locations throughout the United States, Europe, Asia (primarily India and Philippines), South America, Australia and South Africa. For more information, visit <u>www.exlservice.com</u>.

Media Contact:

Michael Sherrill

Vice President, Marketing

646-419-0778

michael.sherrill@exlservice.com

Investor Relations Contact:

Steven Barlow

Vice President, Investor Relations

212-624-5913



Source: ExlService Holdings, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media